CIN: L40101HP1988G0I008409



एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of GOI & GOHP) A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" Company

SJVN/CS/93/2024- Date: 08/08/2024

NSE Symbol: SJVN-EQ
BOLT SCRIP ID: SJVN
SCRIP CODE: 533206

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051, India **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001, India

SUB: Commissioning of 90 MW Omkareshwar Floating Solar Project

Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has successfully commissioned 90 MW Omkareshwar Floating Solar Project executed by SJVN Green Energy Limited (SGEL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. On commissioning of the project, total installed capacity of the Company stands increased to 2,466.50 MW.

Further, 90 MW Omkareshwar Floating Solar Project is housed in Omkareshwar Floating Solar Park located in District Khandwa, Madhya Pradesh. The project is one of the largest floating solar projects in Central & North India. With commissioning of the project, the company has ventured into floating solar power segment.

The project has been developed at a cost of ₹646.20 crores & is expected to generate 196.5 million units of energy in first year. The estimated cumulative energy generation over a period of 25 years shall be 4,629.3 million units. This project will increase Company's revenue by ₹64 crores.

Currently, the Company's total project portfolio is 56,802.40 MW and the company is executing projects in Hydro, Pumped Storage, Thermal and Renewable Energy sectors.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Soumendra Das) Company Secretary